who have not enchased their dividend warrants are
requested to write to the Company for claiming
outstanding dividends, if any, in respect of the
previous years.

9. Amount of unclaimed dividend as at March 31, 2015 for

the years 2007–08 and 2009–10 aggregate to
Rs.5,57,338/-(Rupees Five Lakhs, Fifty Seven
Thousand, Three Hundred and Thirty eight only ).

VOTING THROUGH ELECTONIC MEANS

In compliance with the provisions of Section 108 of the
Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 of the Companies
[Management and Administration] Rules, 2014, the Company
is pleased to provide its Members facility to exercise their